
Requested Tree Works 2016
No.

305

309

310

311

314

316

322

329

362

396

410

422

496

497

Species

Cherry

Lime

Lime

Chestnut

Lime

Lime

Lime

Maple 'Krimson King'

Oak

Goat Willow

Oak

Silver Birch

x7 Robinia's

Cherry

Age
Class

SM

M

M

VM

M

M

M

SM

SM

SM

M

M

M

SM

DBH
(mm)

230

810

760

1060

810

810

1000

220

380

200

980

495

400

200

Condition /Problems, Comments

Ganoderma fungal bracket at base.
Decline dieback.

Major deadwood throughout

Major deadwood throughout
Previously worked, pruning cavities
throughout.

Major deadwood throughout
Occluding wound at base from 0.5m to
2m Possible machinery damage. Major
deadwood in crown.

Cavity at base. Major deadwood.

Poor Union

Very poor condition. Dieback.

Twin fork

Dieback, deadwood.

Cavity and decay at base. Dieback.

Poor condition, dieback throughout,
lean, decay pockets.

Lean, suppressed

Propsed Works

Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm

Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
epicormic shoots from trunk
Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
epicormic shoots from trunk
Climbing inspect and report adverse findings.
Crown lift over road to 6m.
Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
epicormic shoots from trunk

Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
epicormic shoots from trunk
Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
epicormic shoots from trunk
Crown reduce to limit wind loading. Sever ivy of
adjacent x2 cherrys

Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm

Crown reduce by 20% to limit wind loading
Crown reduce all round by 25% to limit loading.
Remove major deadwood >25mm

Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm

Fell Ivy clad tree and adjacent tree to ground
level. Treat stumps to prevent regrowth.
Crown reduce by 30% and remove co-dominant
stem. Lift to 4m over road.



498

499

500

501

Sycamore

Cherry

Black Pine

Oak

M

SM

M

SM

450

200

900

400

Major deadwood

GMS1 (see below for description)

fell to groun level and grind stump to 200mm

Remove major deadwood >25mm. Climbing
inspect

Crown lift to 4m, remove major deadwood
>25mm


