## Requested Tree Works 2016

1

No.	Species	Age	DBH	Condition /Problems, Comments	Propsed Works
		Class	(mm)		
				Ganoderma fungal bracket at base.	
305	Cherry	SM	230	Decline dieback.	Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm
					Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
309	Lime	M	810	Major deadwood throughout	epicormic shoots from trunk
					Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
310	Lime	M	760	Major deadwood throughout	epicormic shoots from trunk
				Previously worked, pruning cavities	Climbing inspect and report adverse findings.
311	Chestnut	VM	1060	throughout.	Crown lift over road to 6m.
-					Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
314	Lime	M	810	Major deadwood throughout	epicormic shoots from trunk
				Occluding wound at base from 0.5m to	O
040			010	2m Possible machinery damage. Major	Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and
316	Lime	M	810	deadwood in crown.	epicormic shoots from trunk
222	Limo	NA.	1000	Covity at base Major deadwood	Crown thin 20%. Remove major deadwood and epicormic shoots from trunk
322	Lime	M	1000	Cavity at base. Major deadwood.	Crown reduce to limit wind loading. Sever ivy of
329	Maple 'Krimson King'	SM	220	Poor Union	adjacent x2 cherrys
329	Inaple Killison Killy	SIVI	220		adjacent x2 cherrys
362	Oak	SM	380	Very poor condition. Dieback.	Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm
396	Goat Willow	SM	200	Twin fork	Crown reduce by 20% to limit wind loading
					Crown reduce all round by 25% to limit loading.
410	Oak	м	980	Dieback, deadwood.	Remove major deadwood >25mm
422	Silver Birch	м	495	Cavity and decay at base. Dieback.	Fell to ground level and grind stump to 200mm
				Poor condition, dieback throughout,	Fell Ivy clad tree and adjacent tree to ground
496	x7 Robinia's	М	400	lean, decay pockets.	level. Treat stumps to prevent regrowth.
					Crown reduce by 30% and remove co-dominant
497	Cherry	SM	200	Lean, suppressed	stem. Lift to 4m over road.

498	Sycamore	М	450	GMS1 (see below for description)
499	Cherry	SM	200	fell to groun level and grind stump to 200mm
500	Black Pine	м	900	Remove major deadwood >25mm. Climbing inspect
501	Oak	SM	400	Crown lift to 4m, remove major deadwood >25mm

2.57